

ORIGINAL



House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Gina Miller

Offered By St Louis County, Dist 33

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 42, Page 32, Section 177.031, Line 24, by
- 2 deleting the word "convey" and inserting in lieu thereof "lease"; and
- 3
- 4 Further amend said section, Pages 32 and 33, Lines 40-52, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
- 5 in lieu thereof the words "the proposal shall be deemed to have been accepted on the sixtieth day.";
- 6 and
- 7
- 8 Further amend said section, Page 34, Line 80, by deleting the word "conveyance" and inserting in
- 9 lieu thereof the word "lease"; and
- 10
- 11 Further amend said section, Pages 34, Lines 84-88, by deleting all of said lines and renumbering said
- 12 section accordingly; and
- 13
- 14 Further amend said committee substitute by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional
- 15 references accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____

23 12 1998 2000 10

1000 1000